

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3284/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2026 in CRLM No. 72514/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 58158/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 04-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR (not present)

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Addl. Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Harsh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for and is granted one weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
2. Post the matter on 14.05.2026.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER(NSH)